#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

AFTER-ACQUIRED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL FILING)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BUCYRUS MINING EQUIPMENT, INC.	02/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn - 17th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Number
5064023
5085520
5358058
5398772
5413186
5465798
5634524
6568744
6754945
7100709
12290579
12365252
12409063
12429587

**PATENT** 

501114015 **REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0785**  Application Number: 61183870

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045494-0031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin J. Azcona

#### Total Attachments: 14

source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page1.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page2.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page3.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page4.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page5.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page6.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page7.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page8.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page10.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page10.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page11.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page12.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page13.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page13.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page13.tif source=Bucyrus - Third Supp IP Security Agreement (EXECUTED)(1622351\_1\_NY)#page14.tif

# AFTER - ACQUIRED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL FILING)

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL FILING), dated as of February 19, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Third Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, BUCYRUS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), and each Foreign Borrower (defined therein) have entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2010 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with several banks and other financial institutions and entities from time to time party thereto, J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES INC., BANC OF AMERICA SECURITIES LLC and MACQUARIE CAPITAL (USA) INC., as joint lead arrangers and joint bookrunners, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. and MACQUARIE CAPITAL (USA) INC., as cosyndication agents, and J.P. MORGAN EUROPE LIMITED, as German agent. Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement that the Grantors (and other grantors party thereto) shall have executed and delivered that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2007, in favor of the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in certain Property, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property, including but not limited to After-Acquired Intellectual Property (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement) of the Grantors to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Third Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2007, was recorded against certain United States Intellectual Property, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2007, at Reel/Frame No. 019260/0457 and Reel/Frame No. 03537/0693, and with the U.S. Copyright Office on July 12, 2007, at Volume/Document No. 3552/858; and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2007, was recorded against certain United States Intellectual Property, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2007, at Reel/Frame No. 003578/0001 and Reel/Frame No. 019541/0048, and on June 17, 2007, at Reel/Frame No. 003582/0189; and the First Supplemental Intellectual Property Security

Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2008, was recorded against certain United States Intellectual Property, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2009, at Reel/Frame No. 022093/0229, and the Second Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations:
- (a) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos, or other indicia of origin or source identification, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or dilutions thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the above (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (b) (i) all patents, patent applications and patentable inventions, including, without limitation, each issued patent and patent application identified in Schedule 1, all certificates of invention or similar property rights, (ii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (v) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (c) (i) all copyrights, whether or not the underlying works of authorship have been published, including but not limited to copyrights in software and databases, all Mask Works (as defined in 17 U.S.C. § 901 of the U.S. Copyright Act) and all works of authorship and other intellectual property rights therein, all copyrights of works based on, incorporated in, derived from or relating to works covered by such copyrights, all right, title and interest to make and exploit all derivative works based on or adopted from works covered by such copyrights, and all copyright registrations and copyright applications, and any renewals or extensions thereof,

including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1, (ii) the rights to print, publish and distribute any of the foregoing, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, payments arising out of any other sale, lease, license or other disposition thereof and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");

- (e) (i) all licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of: (A) any right to use any Trademark, (B) any right under any Patent, and (C) any right under any Copyright, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the foregoing, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and
  - (f) all proceeds from the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Third Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- SECTION 3. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Third Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Third Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law rules that would result in application of a different governing law.
- SECTION 5. <u>Conflict Provision</u>. This Third Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Third Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Third Supplemental Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Bucyrus International, Inc.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF Wisconsin

SS.

COUNTY OF Milwaukee

On this 17th day of February, 2010 before me personally appeared Craig R. Mackus, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Bucyrus International, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Lynne M. Day - Notary Public My Commission expires 02/23/2

AFTER-ACQUIRED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL FILING)

Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.

Name: Craig R. Mackus

Title: Secretary

STATE OF Wisconsin )

SS.

COUNTY OF Milwaukee

On this 17th day of February, 2010 before me personally appeared Craig R. Mackus, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Lynne M. Day - Notary Public My Commission expires 02/23/2012.

AFTER-ACQUIRED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL FILING)

# **COPYRIGHTS**

None.

# **PATENTS**

# **US Patents**

22 QN3	The factor most of		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Flexible ladder for use on moving conveyances	5,064,023	11/26/2010
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Nose cone bearing arrangement	5,085,520	12/10/2010
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Drill automation control system	5,358,058	9/27/2013
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Impact hammer	5,398,772	07/01/2013
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Reverse percussion device	5,413,186	5/13/2014
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Drill automation control system	5,465,798	10/25/2014
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Reverse percussion device	5,634,524	5/8/2015
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Joint isolation system and a dump body incorporating the same	6,568,744	5/21/2022
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Method of forming a stress isolating joint on a dump body	6,754,945	3/27/2023
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Feed table pivot pin constraining device	7,100,709	9/8/2023
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Hydraulic circuit for a hydraulic excavator	6,996,979	10/21/2017

**US Patent Applications** 

Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Confidential <sup>1</sup>	12/290,579	10/31/2008
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Confidential	12/365,252	2/4/2009
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Confidential	12/409,063	3/23/2009
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Confidential	12/429,587	4/24/2009
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Confidential	61/183,870	6/3/2009
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Profile for fitting a digger with a hoe bucket or loading shovel and method for production thereof	10/537,772	12/2/2003
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Method of reducing the load of one or more engines in a large hydraulic excavator	12/299,406	11/3/2008

#### Foreign Patents

		ig Etant	
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Impact hammer	AU	AU0676077 (AU1994000073235)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Feed table pivot pin constraining device	BR	BR0403672 (BRPI0403672A)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Feed table pivot pin constraining device	JP	JP2005083189 (JP2004000232963)
Bucyrus Mining	Impact hammer	ZA	ZA9405056 (ZA1994009405056)

<sup>1</sup> Titles of unpublished U.S. patent applications have been redacted to preserve the confidential nature of the subject matter of the applications.

T		T	T
Equipment, Inc.			
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Drill automation control sytem	ZA	ZA9407538 (ZA1994009407538)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Reverse percussion device	AU	AU0689592 (AU1995000026004)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Impact hammer	JP	JP03470188 (JP1995000504136)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Drill automation control sytem	AU	AU0681707 (AU1994000078450)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Drill automation control sytem	CA	CA2172802 (CA1994002172802)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Feed table pivot pin constraining device	EP	1512831
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Feed table pivot pin constraining device	JP	JP2005083189 (JP2004000232963)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Reverse percussion device	CA	CA2190248 (CA1995002190248)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Profile for fitting a digger with a hoe bucket or loading shovel and method for production thereof	AU	AU3299297 (AU2003000299297)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Method and device for regulation of a cooling fan drive on an internal combustion engine in a construction or working machine	AU	AU0213877 (AU2001000013877)

		<del></del>	
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Profile for fitting a digger with a hoe bucket or loading shovel and method for production thereof	CA	CA2507593 (CA2003002507593)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Method and device for regulation of a cooling fan drive on an internal combustion engine in a construction or working machine	CA	CA2426452 (CA2001002426452)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Saugrohraufladung fuer mobilhydraulik	DE	DE4306377 (DE1993004306377)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Schraubensicherung	DE	DE19640143 (DE1996019640143)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Universal pressure measurement flange for HP hydraulic systems	DE	DE19626330 (DE1996019626330)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Anordnung einer klimaanlage	DE	DE10159589 (DE2001010159589)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Conditioning unit for excavator	DE	DE19850500 (DE1998019850500)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Profil fuer tiefloeffel und - Ladeschaufelausruestungen eines baggers sowie verfahren zur herstellung desselben	DE	DE10257041 (DE2002010257041)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Verfahren und einrichtung zur kuehlung des im arbeitskreislauf einer baumaschine, insbesondere eines hydraulikbaggers, vorhandenen hydraulikoeles	DE	DE4232542 (DE1992004232542)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Verfahren zur regelung insbesondere der schwenkeinrichtung einer mobilen arbeitsmaschine	DE	DE59903472 (DE1999059903472)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Verfahren und einrichtung zur regelung der temperatur von hydraulikoel	DE	DE102005043110 (DE2005100043110)

<del></del>		,	
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Verfahren zur lastminderung eines oder mehrerer motore in einem gross-hydraulikbagger	DE	DE102006020441 (DE2006100020441)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Anordnung einer limaanlage	DE	DE20119692 (DE2001020119692U)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Kettenspanneinrichtung	DE	DE202006013043 (DE2006200013043U)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Verfahren zur regelung insbesondere der achwenkeinrichtung einer mobilen arbeitsmaschine	DE	DE19824319 (DE1998019824319)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Raupenfahrwerk fuer Bagger	DE	DE10132903 (DE2001010132903)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Verfahren und einrichtung zur regelung eines luefterantriebes einer brennkraftmaschine in bau- und/oder arbeitsmaschinen	DE	DE10044607 (DE2000010044607)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Control for the scoop flap of a construction machine	EP	EP0873452 (EP1996000905812)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Method for regulating especially the pivoting device of a mobile machine	EP	EP1084308 (EP1999000925003)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Profile for fitting a digger with a hoe bucket or loading shovel and method for production thereof	EP	EP1567728 (EP2003000799468)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Profile for fitting a digger with a hoe bucket or loading shovel and method for production thereof		WO04053241 (WO2003EP0013544)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Method of reducing the load of one or more engines in a large hydraulic excavator		WO07124892 (WO2007EP0003582)
Bucyrus International, Inc.	Method and device for regulation of a cooling fan drive on an internal combustion engine in a construction or working	EP	EP1315888 (EP2001000982242)

	T ma abin a	1	
	machine		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Scraper bowl with a moveable cutting edge	AU	AU0196782 (AU2001000096782)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Two speed gear box	AU	AU0211554 (AU2001000011554)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Two speed gear box		WO0230698 (WO2001US0031519)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Scraper bowl with a moveable cutting edge		WO0231272 (WO2001US0031679)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Extended retarding using scr's	AU	AU0595636 (AU1987000077468)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Rim	AU	AU0597416 (AU1987000077467)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Retarding system for diesel-electric vehicles	CA	CA1280192 (CA1987000547973)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Perfezionamento nelle escavatrici a benna	IT	IT1188851 (IT1979000050133)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	The use of scr's in extended retarding	ZA	ZA8706435 (ZA1987019876435)
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Joint isolation system and a dump body incorporating the same		WO02096702 (WO2002US0016221)

Foreign Patent Applications

#### None.

# **TRADEMARKS**

# **US Trademarks**

######################################	S. S. CORT S. C. Vision across cross of the street interesting	300	
			KGROVA Date
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	LECTRA HAUL	709,888	06/29/2011
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG	926,117	10/11/2011
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	TEXOMA	996,057	02/23/2014
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	HYDRA-TRAC	1,153,657	02/01/2012
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and Design	1,216,423	03/27/2013
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	MINE-KING	2,786,163	11/25/2013
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	Circular Arrows Design	2,835,960	04/27/2014
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	REEDRILL	2,837,828	05/04/2014

# Foreign Trademarks

		Country 19	Amalication (6).
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	DART (Stylized) I	Italy	Reg: 401574
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	HALCO	Australia	Reg: 171633
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	HALCO	Australia	Reg: 171634
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	LECTRA HAUL	Papua New Guinea	Reg: A56279
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	LECTRA HAUL	Australia	Reg: A525408
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	LECTRA HAUL	Benelux	Reg: 477259
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	LECTRA HAUL	Brazil	Reg: 817790470
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	LECTRA HAUL	Canada	Reg: 447102
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	LECTRA	Chile	Reg: 578670

HAUL		
LECTRA	Greece	Reg: 97387
HAUL		1108. > 7507
LECTRA	Mexico	Reg: 924217
HAUL		1008. 72 1217
LECTRA	Peru	Reg: 14170
		10g. 141/0
	Russia	Reg: 106633
	russiu	100033
<del></del>	Spain	Reg: M1540669
	Spain	Reg. W11540009
<del></del>	Tongion	Dag. 7274
	1 angiei	Reg: 7374
	I Indianal IV:	D 1400000
1	United Kingdom	Reg: 1408239
	X	
	Venezuela	Reg: 155820F
	Congo	Reg: 2138/90
<del> </del>		
	Morocco	Reg: 44241
HAUL		
LECTRA	Philippines	Reg: 54256
HAUL		
LECTRA	Zambia	Reg: 335/89
HAUL		3. 222, 23
UNIT RIG and	Turkey	Reg. 92996
		1008. 92990
	China (Taiwan)	Reg: 01265550
İ	(Tarwari)	10g. 01203330
<u> </u>	Greece	Reg: 82682
	Greece	Reg. 62062
	South Africa	Reg: 86/2800
	South Africa	Reg. 80/2800
	Syrodon	D 205(22
	Sweden	Reg: 205622
	A4 1'	B 444650
	Australia	Reg: 444659
	<b>5</b>	
	Brazil	Reg: 816092656
	Canada	Reg: TMA331243
UNIT RIG and	Chile	Reg: 769.825
Design		
UNIT RIG and	China	Reg: 5199402
Design		
	LECTRA HAUL  UNIT RIG and Design   LECTRA HAUL  UNIT RIG and Design	

	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Colombia	Reg: 126827
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Congo	Reg: 609/86
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Hong Kong	Reg: 300623123
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	India	Reg: 454021
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Liberia	Reg: 00126/2001
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Morocco	Reg: R37453
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Norway	Reg: 129961
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Peru	Reg: 65224
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Philippines	Reg: 4-1995-
	Design		107007
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Russia	Reg: 159757
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Serbia-Montenegro	Reg: 44417
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	United Kingdom	Reg: 1266190
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Venezuela	Reg: 136470-M
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Zambia	Reg: 405/95
	Design		
Bucyrus Mining Equipment, Inc.	UNIT RIG and	Spain	Reg: M1147324
	Design		

# **COPYRIGHT LICENSES**

None.

PATENT REEL: 024045 FRAME: 0800

**RECORDED: 03/09/2010**